## 11/28/2016



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Bank of the West 700 Main Street, Suite 212	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Napa, CA 94559	Name: Jazmin Enterprise A California general parthership
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 908 Enterprise Way, Suite C
Corporation- State: California	City: Nepa
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94588
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship California
Execution Date(s) 1//21/16	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCltizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4066728
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DELECTUS	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Liens Solutions	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40. Q(
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 187_Wolf,Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 12205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0974 Expiration Date 0001
Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Ext: 4064	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 800-942-7049	Authorized User Name
Im traite to the contract of t	
Email Address: cls-crisalhanylawolherskijuwor com	-
9. Signature: Jak Mills	11/21/2016
CB G/A	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Collateral ("Release") is made and entered into as of September 1, 2016 by Bank of the West, a California banking corporation having an address of 700 Main Street, Suite 212, Napa, CA 94559 ("Lender"), in favor of Jazmin Enterprise, a California general partnership doing business as Delectus Wincry, Gerhard M. Reisacher, an individual, and Linda M. Reisacher, an individual and their assigns (collectively, "Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement (Trademark) entered into as of November 23, 2012 ("Security Agreement") by and among Borrower and Lender, Borrower granted and assigned to Lender a security interest in and lien on certain interests in the trademark DELECTUS (U.S. Reg. No. 4,066,728) and related collateral as defined in the Security Agreement (collectively, "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2014, at Reel: 005219 Frame: 0722.

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied all of its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement, and Lender now wishes to terminate the Security Agreement, release its security interest and lien, and retransfer, and reassign to Borrower all of Lender's right, title and interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement, terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral, and Lender hereby reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

Bank of the West, a California banking corporation

By: Name:

P:\2266\0006\00416574.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/28/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0280